FILE CO		11 18 192 02122 2021
IN THE SUPREME COURT O	F THE STATE OF A	LARKA JAL JE
Fraternal Order of Eagles, Juneau-Douglas Aerie 4200, Mark Page, Brian Turner, R.D. Truax and Larry Paul,)))	6-1-5-2-1-15342 61-6-1-6-1-6-1-6-1-6-1-6-1-6-1-6-1-6-1-
Appellants, v.)))	87122232425263113819 8702122232425263113819 80119514.5221100168199461
City and Borough of Juneau,)	5/6171
Appellee.) S13748	54-57-27 4401 68 L99 40

Superior Court Case No. 1JU-08-730 CI

BRIEF OF APPELLANTS FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES, JUNEAU-DOUGLAS AERIE 4200, MARK PAGE, BRIAN TURNER, R.D. TRUAX AND LARRY PAUL

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA, FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, JUDGE PHILIP M. PALLENGBERG

Respectfully Submitted, LAW OFFICE OF PAUL H. GRANT 217 Second Street, Suite 204 Juneau, Alaska 99801 (907) 586-2701

DATED: May . 2010

Paul H. Grant Attorneys for Appellant Alaska Bar No. 7710124

Filed in the Supreme Court day of May, 2010 this // By

TABLE OF CONTENTS

South States

 $M_{\rm e}^{-1}$

a de la companya de l

1100 States

ĺ

TABLE OF CASESii-
STATUTES, CIVIL RULES, REGULATIONS, and OTHER AUTHORITIES RELIED UPONiv-
TEXTv-
I. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT1-
II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1-
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE -2- A. Statement of Facts -2- B. Course of Proceedings Below -7-
IV.ARGUMENT-7-A. Summary of Argument-7-B. Standard of Review-11-C. Freedom of Association-11-1. Constitutional Underpinnings of Freedom of Association-12-2. The Eagles Aerie Home Qualifies For Associational Protection-13-3. The Smoking Ban Violates Eagles' Free Association Rights-18-4. No Sufficient Justification Supports This Smoking Ban-21-B. Not the "Least Restrictive" Alternative-24-5. Summary-29-D. Privacy-30-1. Constitutional Underpinnings of Privacy Rights in Alaska-31-2. The Place the Activity Occurs-33-3. The Kind of Activity Involved-38-4. Public Health and Welfare Implications-40-5. Summary-42-6. Summary-43-
V. CONCLUSION

TABLE OF CASES

.

L

Alaska Gay Coalition v. Sullivan, 578 P.2d 951, 960 (Alaska 1978)9-
Alaska Trademark Shellfish, LLC v. State, Alaska Dep't of Fish and Game, 91 P.3d 953,956 (Alaska 2004)-11-
Anchorage Police Department Employee's Association v. Municipality of Anchorage, 24 P.3d 547, 550 (Alaska 2001)
Baker v. City of Fairbanks, 471 P.2d 386, 401-02 (Alaska 1970)
Batte-Holmgren v. Commissioner of Public Health, 914 A.2d 996 (Conn. 2007)27-
Board of Directors of Rotary Int'l v. Rotary Club of Duarte, 481 U.S. 537 at 486, (1987)
Breese v. Smith, 501 P.2d 159, 168 (Alaska 1972)
Chi Iota Colony, Fraternity v. City Univ. of N.Y., 502 F.3d 136, 147 (2nd Cir. 2007).
City of Wausau v. Jusufi, 763 N.W.2d 201 (Wis. App. 2009)
CLASH, Inc. v. City of New York, 315 F. Supp.2d 461, 474 (S.D.N.Y. 2004)19-
Gray v. State, 525 P.2d 524, 528 (Alaska 1974)
Guin v. Ha, 591 P.2d 1281, 1284 n.6 (Alaska 1979)11-
Harrison v. State, 687 P.2d 332 (Alaska App. 1984)3739-, -41-
Houston Ass'n of Alcoholic v. City of Houston, 508 F.Supp.2d 576, 581 (S.D. Tex. 2007)
In the Matter of Mendel, 897 P.2d 68, 76 (Alaska 1995)
Industrial Comm. Elec., Inc. v. McLees, 101 P.3d 593, 597 (Alaska 2004)11-

Lafayette Football Boosters, Inc. v. Com., 232 S.W.3d 550 (Ky.App. 2007) -28-

Louisiana Debating and Literary Association v. The City of New Orleans, 42 F.3d. 1483, 1498 (5th Cir. 1995), cert. denied, 515 U.S. 1145 (1995) -9-, -14-, -16--18-, -20-, -21-, -24-, -30-

McKenzie v. Municipality of Anchorage, 631 P.2d 514 (Alaska App. 1981)36-
Myers v. Alaska Psychiatric Institute, 138 P.3d 238, 246 (AK 2006)
Olff v. East Side Union High School Dist., 404, U.S. 1042, 1144 (1972)31-
Players. Inc. v. City of New York, 371 F. Supp. 2d 522, 545 (S.D.N.Y. 2005)19-
Progressive Ins. Co. v. Simmons, 953 P.2d 510, 512 (Alaska 1998)11-
Ravin v. State of Alaska, 537 P.2d 494, 503 (Alaska 1975)9-, -10-, -30-, -32-, -33-, -35-, -3741-, -43-
Roberts v. United States Jaycees, 468 U.S. 609 (1984); City of Dallas v. Stanglin, 490 U.S. 19 (1989)
Sampson v. State, 31 P.3d 88, 94 (Alaska 2001)10-
State v. Planned Parenthood of Alaska, 171 P.3d 577 (Alaska 2007)
State v, Erickson, 574 P.2d 1, 22 n 144 (Alaska 1978)
<i>Taverns for Tots, Inc. v. City of Toledo, 341 F.Supp.2d 844, 848 (N.D. Ohio 2004)</i> 17-, -23-, -28-
Tesoro Alaska Pet. Co. v. Kenai Pipeline Co., 746 P.2d 896, 903 (Alaska 1987)11-
Traditions Tavern v. Columbus, 870 N.E.2d 1197, 1206 (Ohio App. 2006)28-
Union Pacific Ry. Co. v. Botsford, 141 U.S. 250, 251 (1891)
Valley Hospital Assoc. v. Mat-Su Coalition, 948 P.2d 963 (Alaska 1997)35-
Welsh v. Boy Scouts of Am., 993 F.3d 1267, 1276 (7th Cir. 1993)14-

100000

200302020
